

46.1917 TV C 17 C 1911 X 11 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X				
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]  Tanya Tarbert 205-226-1403				
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address	s)		1116000440480 1/4 by Cnty Judge of	_
`			5/2012 02:47:41 F	
Alabama Power Company				
600 North 18th Street				
Birmingham, Al. 35203				
]				
<u> </u>	THE ABOVE	SDACE IS EC	D EII ING OFFICE HEI	E ONI V
PRIOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME insert only on		SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USI	EUNLY
1a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	· · · · · ·		<del></del>
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Gardner	1,40560			
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
422 16+4 Street		Δι	35040	USA
AX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF OF	RGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	i I	l T		NO
	- insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ino namos		NC
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- Insert only one deplor hame (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or come	orie names	<del> </del>	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
1-0-d a-	Amai			
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
422 16+6 Street		41	35040	USA
TAXID#: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e TYPE OF O	RGANIZATION 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR I	· I	i		NO
	NEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or	3h)	· · ·	INC.
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	The divident on y mount only gree secured party number (ou or			
Alabama Power Company				
36 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
0 North 18th Street	Birmingham	AL	35201	USA

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (from NAME OF FIRST DEBTO			ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
DR AND ADDITION AST NAT	ie Tein	OT NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM		STNAME	WILDBLE NAME, SUPPIA				
Gardnes		Latesha			<b>8 4 - 5</b> - 4 - 4		
0. MISCELLANEOUS:							
						16000440480 2/4	
					Shelby	16000440480 2/4 Cnty Judge of	\$40.50 Probate 0
					11/16/	2012 02:47:41 P	M FILED/CERT
				THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'	S EXACT FULL LEG	AL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate	or combine name	es		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM			····				<u> </u>
116 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
1c MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	······································	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TORGANIZATION	YPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA	TION	11g. OR0	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	пу
<b>!</b>	DEBTOR				1		NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECU	RED PARTY'S or	ASSIGNOR S/P	S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12a	or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	AE .						
OR	<u> </u>			<u></u>	F		
126. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	AME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
	<u> </u>				10-1	TEGOTAL CODE	100,4,50,4
12c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
						<u> </u>	
13. This FINANCING STATEMEN	<b>11</b>	be cut or as-extracted	<ol> <li>16. Additional collateral description</li> </ol>	n:			
collateral, or is filed as a 14. Description of real estate	fixture filing						
14. Description of real estate							
\ <b>E</b>							
15. Name and address of a REC (if Debtor does not have a re-		-described real estate					
		-described real estate					
15. Name and address of a REC (if Debtor does not have a rea		-described real estate					

Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction --- effective 30 years

18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

This instrument prepared by:
David A. Bedgood
Bedgood Law Firm, LLC
160 Yeager Parkway, Suite 105
Pelham, Alabama 35124
205-663-9777
205-663-4333 fax
davod@bedgoodlaw.com

Send Tax Bill to: Latesha Gardner Amal Gardner 422 16<sup>th</sup> Street Calera, Alabama 35040 20121116000440480 3/4 \$40.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/16/2012 02:47:41 PM FILED/CERT

File Number 12-531

THE STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY



08/01/2012 03:14:16 PM FILED/CERT

## **WARRANTY DEED**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of the sum of Ninety-two thousand four hundred and No/100 DOLLARS, (\$92,400.00) and other valuable considerations to the undersigned GRANTOR(S) in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt whereof, is hereby acknowledged I, Judy C. Jackson, an unmarried woman, (herein referred to as GRANTOR, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Latesha Gardner and Amal Gardner, (herein referred to as GRANTEES), their heirs, successors and assigns in fee simple, the following described real estate situated in the County of SHELBY, and State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lots 5, 6, 7 & 8, Block 77 according to J. H. Dunstan's Map and survey of the town of Calera, Alabama.

**\$90,726.00** of the purchase price paid herein is paid through the proceeds of a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.

This conveyance is made subject:

- Any mineral or mineral rights leased, granted or retained by current or prior owners.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2012 and subsequent years, not yet due and payable.
- 3. Restrictions of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then the survivor of them in fee simple, and to their heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforegranted premises to the said GRANTEE(S), their heirs, successors and assigns FOREVER.

And GRANTOR(S) do covenant with the said GRANTEE(S), their heirs, successors and assigns, that they (are) lawfully seized in fee simple of the aforementioned premises, that it is free from all encumbrances, except as hereinabove provided, they have a good right to sell and convey the same to the said GRANTEE(S),



08/01/2012 03:14:16 PM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 08/01/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$2.00



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/16/2012 02:47:41 PM FILED/CERT

their heirs, successors and assigns forever, and that GRANTOR(S) will WARRANT AND DEFEND the premises to the said GRANTEE(S), their heirs, successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except as hereinabove provided.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 30 day of July 2012.

WITNESS

Judy C. Jackson

THE STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, David W. McGuire, whose name is signed to the foregoing and who is known to me acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 30th day of July 2012.



Notace Public

My Commission Expires 8/16/15

## REAL ESTATE SALES VALIDATION

Grantor's Name & Mailing Address:

Judy C. Jackson 108 Lorrin Lane Sterrett, AL 35147 Grantee's Name and Mailing Address: Latesha Gardner & Amal Gardner 422 16<sup>th</sup> Street

Calera, Alabama 35040

Property Address: 422 16th Street Calera, Alabama 35040 Date of Sale: 7/30/2012

Total Purchase Price: \$92,400.00

The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the HUD-1 Settlement Statement (Closing Statement).

l attest to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in the foregoing document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1(h).

**Amal Gardner** 

Latesha Gardner

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 30th day of July, 2012.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 8/16/15